._/‘ UNOFFICIAL COPY
MECHANICS LN T

NOTICE AND CLAIM
Doc# 2182919611 Fes $45 oG
STATE OF ILLINOIS } RHSP FEE:59.08 RPRF FEE: 51.p@
} KAREN A. YARBROUGH
COUNTY OF Cook } CO0K COUNTY CLERK

DATE: @129/2021 11:15 AN PG: 1 OF 3
LAFORCE, INC. n/k/a LAFORCE, LLC
CLAIMANT
-VS-

The Catholic Bishop of Chicege
S8t. Thomas of Villanova

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, LAFORCE, Inc. n/k/a LAFOR{T. LLC of Green Bay, WI, 54307 County of Brown, hereby
files a claim for lien against The Catholic Bishop of iiicago Chicago, IL 60611-2030 St. Thomas of
Villanova Palatine, IL 60074 {hereinafter collectively rzferred to as “owner(s)”} and any persons claiming
an interest in the premises herein and states:

That on 7/13/2020, the owner(s) owned the following described ‘ar.d.in the County of Cook, State of Illinois to

wil;

Street Address: St. Thomas of Villanova 1201 E. Anderson Drive Pplatine, IL 60074
A/K/A: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT A"

A/K/A: Tax# 02-13-300-006; 02-13-316-029

That on or about 7/13/2020, the claimant made a contract with the said owner(s) to provide labor-and material
to furnish and install doors, frames, hardware and security integration produets for and in said
improvement, and that on or about 10/13/2020 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to be
done by said contract.

g, CONTRACTORS ADJUSTMENT CO.
PN 750 Lake Cook Rd. Suite 158
) Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

201241134 mlorg



2102919011 Page: 2 of 3

ia

~ A UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said contract:

Original Contract Amount  $65,240.00

Change Orders/Extras $22,989.13
Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $22.340.00
Total Balance Due $65,889.13

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Sixty-five Thousand
Eight Hundred Eighty-nine and 13/100ths ($65,889.13) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims
a lien on said land-aad improvements, and on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from
said owner(s) under ¢2id contract.

To the extent permitted by law, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hereosy revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shall not operate to invalidate this notice,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this instrument on December 28, 2020.

FORCE INC nfkfa LAFORCE, LLC

Jr.U Knier, Vlce PreSIdent

Prepared By:

LAFORCE, INC. n/k/a LAFORCE, LLC
P.O. Box 10068,

Green Bay, WI 54307

YERIFICATION

State of WI
County of Brown

The affiant, John Knier, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the aftiant i3 %'ice President of the
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claigror lien and knows the contents therecd; and that all the

statements therein contained are true. ’( (:

Knler Vice President

Subscribed and sworn before me this December 28, 2020.

//7)4 ELQZR .‘,\'Qgg!{\.f\.joh‘
Pmry Public’s Signature » c,}\ o?(&-.
A‘f Lot 55008, F')[/)’/"" 2-1d- 2524 Oﬂﬂnd

-
»
-
— g -
-
-
-
-

: 7 ’fHMO\\\

201241134 miorg T



2102919011 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

g 5[,\,;'\,\& LAT N Nf

7 fateet N, 1 ' ,
pare of Section 13, Tounship 42 North, Range 10, East of thy Third
Prlocipal Masidnag, ol ta Cook Coumy, Dllnols, described as follows:
MEE 02-13-0-018 UM ¥, doderson brive = Malazize

Commencity at the Northwost corner of Winston Park Nocthwest onit Two, bee
iag » subSiviston (s Section 13, Toveahlp 42 North, Range 10, Bast of the Third Frincipal
“exidisn fn Cook County Minsls:thence North $5°-08" 29" Basz akong the Morth Hoe of said
Wiaris Park Nortireest Unlt Two Sor & dlstance of 1333, 43 feet to a potot of curve; thency
Scile =Ty oa n curved tine tangent to aaid lase descrihod Hne, convex 1o the Northeast
mnmtn.Amdnul&mlut&rum-ﬂmuulﬂl.ﬂfmm:p!udungemp
Ghence Sot”s 35°56°-26" Bast oa a Hpa tangent to s3id last deaceibed {incMand being afsa
the Northerly tiv: of Wiagton Park Ronbwest Unlr Two, aforesald, for & distance of 70 feet
6 & polat of U=C.auleg; Bhence contiulng South 389-56°-26" Bast akng sald Mortherly.lize
of Wizston Park Mot e 2 Tt Two for & disterce of 1078.58 feer; Denga South 659-34"-03"
East tlorg sakd Nord v 1108 of Wiagtan Purk Notthwest Unit Tws for 8 distance of 68 feet
to the West Hne of lot 27 axten! in Block 33 1o Wiaszon Fark Northwest Unk Two, aforesuid;
mmw-w-sa'nmhqmwuumofmnuzmmummn,
lm’n&etuwuldw:razﬂdhnﬂﬂnmhﬂmlwm&a
distarce of 513 feet to the Northnsz, rosner of Lax § 1o 8234 Block 3; Mence coctinuing
North 21°-08°57" East along Iast discr i d fine; 33 feot; thonce North S8°-347205" West
bndlmmo!ﬂfeettoaya!udm«;mmm“mzweaunnndlhe. beizg
tesgent to ad Tast described lite, comvex to o Sovthrast and havicg & vadtus of 352 fees, .
fot a3 aye-dirance of 243,50 foet to 3 polnt o’ tasguncy; thence North 33%40°-20" Wess
along 2 \ine, fangent to £23d last described curved uime, for & distaoce of 768,38 faat 1o a
polat of curve; thence NorCreesterly o3 a curved L=, ‘aing wangent to 5218 Tast Sescribed
lioe, comvex to O Northaast and Baving a radmus of 58 %ie%. for an arc-distance of 27,63
Sret; thonce South 56°-39"~40° West for a distance of 81,07 fr 2 *> 8 polnt of curve; therce
Sothwesterly along & ctre_sd Iine, being tangant v sa8d I o7 :ribed Line, COmvex 1s ta
Northwest and baving a radius of 242 feet, for a0 arc-dstance ¢/ 203,08 feet; thence Nerth
8192428 West atong a radia] tine from the cetter of tha lagt daser’oon curve, for
malumm;&mﬂ-ﬂ'é&'&nModwluooﬂ‘.é.lomwlhepu&:
dbmtwugm:pmmrmmmmlmmdhd!o-‘v,d'wi&hm
Nerc:eastarly of and adjoining the Noriharly Yine of Winrton Park Mostinren; Uit Tx'o,

aforessid,)

Parceldo. 2 pREIX 07-13-300-09 114) £, Axderasn Dyive = :.'mm.
Lets 37 &nd 28 £ Block 33 and Jots 1, 2 33 3 Ia Elack 34 fn Winston Paz™

Sortfwest Unit 42, Yeing a subdivision In Scctioa 19, Tourahip 42 Nereh, Range 13 Eax of
the Third Principal MexMiatx also vacated Nasoa Drive hing Northeastarly of the Narth~
casterly Yrer of Lot 28 fr said Block 33 snd Souths esterty of the Southwesterly Koo of Lex 3
th s1d Block M and Norihwasterly of the Southcasterty Hze of auid Joc 26 in Block 33
extended Nortieasterly and Southeasterly of the Northwesterly lina of ot 8 fo Bock M
exteaded Southwestexly, all fo Cook County, Diinsts. ——

Parcel :\b; 3 VREIN 02-13-109-017 4 015 ~ 1338 § 115} Anderscn Drive = Palatice
— Lots 12 2nd IS5 in Block 37 Ia Winaton Pack Narthwest, Unit 83 baleg a subdicivioa
in Socthon 19, Township 42 North, Range 10 Bast of the Taird Priecipal Merldtan, in Cock

County, Hiimais.



